ELECTRICITY TARIFF SCHEDULE

(This tariff is effective from 1st January 2014 and supersedes the previous tariff schedule which was effective from 1st June 2011)

Schedule 1

TNB tariff rates are set out as follows:-

| | | Existing Rates | New Rates |
|---|--|---|--|
| Tariff Category | Unit | (1 June 2011) | (1 January 2014) |
| 1. Tariff A – Domestic Tariff | | | |
| For the first 200 kWh (1 - 200 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (201 – 300 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (301 – 400 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (401-500 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (501-600 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (601-700 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (701-800 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (801-900 kWh) per month For the next kWh (901 kWh onwards) per month <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh | 21.80 33.40 40.00 41.60 42.60 43.70 45.30 45.40 <i>3.00</i> | |
| New Structure | | | |
| For the first 200 kWh (1 - 200 kWh) per month For the next 100 kWh (201 – 300 kWh) per month For the next 300 kWh (301 – 600 kWh) per month For the next 300 kWh (601 – 900 kWh) per month For the next kWh (901 kWh onwards) per month <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | | 21.80 33.40 51.60 54.60 57.10 <i>3.00</i> |
| 2. Tariff B - Low Voltage Commercial Tariff | | | |
| For overall monthly consumption between O-200 kWh per month: For all kWh The Minimum Monthly Charge is | sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 39.30 7. <i>20</i> | |
| For overall monthly consumption more than 200 kWh per month: For all kWh (from 1kWh and above) The Minimum Monthly Charge is | sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 43.00 7.20 | |
| New Structure | | | |
| For the first 200 kWh (1 -200 kWh) per month For the next kWh (201 kWh onwards) per month <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | sen/kWh sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | | 43.50 50.90 <i>7.20</i> |
| 3. Tariff C1 - Medium Voltage General Commercial Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month For all kWh <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | RM/kW sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 25.90 31.20 600.00 | 30.30 36.50 600.00 |
| | | | |
| 4. Tariff C2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Commercial Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak period For all kWh during the peak period For all kWh during the off-peak period <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | RM/kW sen/kWh sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 38.60 31.20 19.20 600.00 | 45.10 36.50 22.40 600.00 |

| Tariff Category | Unit | Existing Rates (1 June 2011) | New Rates (1 January 2014) |
|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 5. Tariff D - Low Voltage Industrial Tariff | | | |
| For overall monthly consumption between | | | |
| 0-200 kWh per month: | | | |
| For all kWh | sen/kWh | 34.50 | |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | 7.20 | |
| For overall monthly consumption more than | | | |
| 200 kWh per month: | | | |
| For all kWh (from 1kWh and above) The Minimum Monthly Charge is | sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 37.70 <i>7.20</i> | |
| | RIVI | 7.20 | |
| New Structure | | | |
| For the first 200 kWh (1 -200 kWh) per month | sen/kWh | | 38.00 |
| For the next kWh (201 kWh onwards) per month | sen/kWh | | 44.10 |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | | 7.20 |
| Tariff Ds – Special Industrial Tariff | | | |
| (for consumers who qualify only) | | | |
| For all kWh | sen/kWh | 35.90 | 42.70 |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | 7.20 | 7.20 |
| 6. Tariff E1 - Medium Voltage General Industrial Tariff | | | |
| For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month | RM/kW | 25.30 | 29.60 |
| For all kWh | sen/kWh | 28.80 | 33.70 |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| Tariff E1s – Special Industrial Tariff (for consumers who qualify only) For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month For all kWh The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM/kW sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 19.90 28.30 600.00 | 23.70 33.60 600.00 |
| | | | |
| 7. Tariff E2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Industrial Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand | | | |
| per month during the peak period | RM/kW | 31.70 | 37.00 |
| For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 30.40 | 35.50 |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 18.70 | 21.90 |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| Tariff E2s - Special Industrial Tariff | | | |
| (for consumers who qualify only) | | | |
| For each kilowatt of maximum demand | RM/kW | 27.70 | 32.90 |
| per month during the peak period For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 28.30 | 33.60 |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 16.10 | 19.10 |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 9 Tariff F2 High Voltage Deak (Off Deak Industrial Tariff | | | |
| 8. Tariff E3 - High Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Industrial Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand | | | a a a a |
| per month during the peak period | RM/kW | 30.40 | 35.50 |
| For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 28.80 | 33.70 |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 17.30 | 20.20 |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| Tariff E3s - Special Industrial Tariff | | | |
| (for consumers who qualify only) | | | |
| For each kilowatt of maximum demand | RM/kW | 24.40 | 29.00 |
| per month during the peak period For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 26.70 | 31.70 |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 14.70 | 17.50 |
| The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM | 600.00 | 600.00 |

| Tariff Category | Unit | Existing Rates (1 June 2011) | New Rates (1 January 2014) |
|--|--|--|--|
| 9. Tariff F - Low Voltage Mining Tariff For all kWh <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 32.60 1 <i>20.00</i> | 38.10 120.00 |
| 10. Tariff F1 - Medium Voltage General Mining Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month For all kWh <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | RM/kW sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 18.10 26.80 <i>120.00</i> | 21.10 31.30 <i>120.00</i> |
| 11. Tariff F2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Mining Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak period For all kWh during the peak period For all kWh during the off-peak period <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | RM/kW sen/kWh sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 25.50 26.80 14.70 <i>120.00</i> | 29.80 31.30 17.20 <i>120.00</i> |
| 12. Tariff G - Street Lighting Tariff For all kWh (including maintenance) For all kWh (excluding maintenance) <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | sen/kWh sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 26.10 16.40 7.20 | 30.50 19.20 <i>7.20</i> |
| 13. Tariff G1 - Neon & Floodlight Tariff For all kWh <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 17.80 7.20 | 20.80 7.20 |
| 14. Tariff H – Low Voltage Specific Agriculture Tariff For overall monthly consumption between 0-200 kWh per month: For all kWh The Minimum Monthly Charge is For overall monthly consumption more than 200 kWh per month: For all kWh (from 1kWh and above) The Minimum Monthly Charge is | sen/kWh <i>RM</i> sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 36.90 7.20 40.30 7.20 | |
| New Structure For the first 200 kWh (1 -200 kWh) per month For the next kWh (201 kWh onwards) per month The Minimum Monthly Charge is | sen/kWh sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | | 39.00 47.20 7.20 |
| 15. Tariff H1 – Medium Voltage General Specific Agriculture Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month For all kWh <i>The Minimum Monthly Charge is</i> | RM/kW sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 25.90 30.00 600.00 | 30.30 35.10 600.00 |
| 16. Tariff H2 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Specific Agricult ure Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak period For all kWh during the peak period For all kWh during the off-peak period The Minimum Monthly Charge is | RM/kW sen/kWh sen/kWh <i>RM</i> | 34.90 31.20 19.20 600.00 | 40.80 36.50 22.40 600.00 |

Notes: 1.6% for Feed-in-Tariff (FiT) is imposed on consumers' monthly bill (excluding Domestic consumers with monthly consumption of 300kWh and below) effective from 1st January 2014

Schedule 2

Tariff rates for Topup and Standby Services (only for Co-generators) are set out as follows:

| Tariff Category | | New Rates (1 January 2014) | |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| | Unit | Тор-Ир | Standby** |
| I. Tariff C1 - Medium Voltage General Commercial Tariff | | | |
| Maximum demand charge per month | RM/kW | 30.30 | 14.00 |
| For all kWh | sen/kWh | 36.50 | |
| 2. Tariff C2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Commercial Tariff | | | |
| For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak period | RM/kW | 45.10 | 14.00 |
| For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 36.50 | 11.00 |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 22.40 | |
| 3. Tariff E1 - Medium Voltage General Industrial Tariff | | | |
| Maximum demand charge per month | RM/kW | 29.60 | 14.00 |
| For all kWh | sen/kWh | 33.70 | |
| 4. Tariff E2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Industrial Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak period For all kWh during the peak period For all kWh during the off-peak period | RM/kW sen/kWh sen/kWh | 37.00 35.50 21.90 | 14.00 |
| 5. Tariff E3 - High Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Industrial Tariff | | | |
| For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak | | | |
| period | RM/kW | 35.50 | 12.00 |
| For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 33.70 | |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 20.20 | |
| 6. Tariff F1 - Medium Voltage General Mining Tariff | | | |
| Maximum demand charge per month | RM/kW | 21.10 | 14.00 |
| For all kWh | sen/kWh | 31.30 | |
| 7. Tariff F2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Mining Tariff | | | |
| For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak period | RM/kW | 29.80 | 14.00 |
| For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 31.30 | |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 17.20 | |

| Tariff Category | | New Rates (1 January 2014) | |
|---|---------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| | Unit | Тор-Ир | Standby** |
| 8. Tariff H1 - Medium Voltage General Specific Agriculture Tariff | | | |
| For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month | RM/kW | 30.30 | 14.00 |
| For all kWh | sen/kWh | 35.10 | |
| 9. Tariff H2 - Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Specific Agriculture Tariff For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during the peak | | | |
| period | RM/kW | 40.80 | 14.00 |
| For all kWh during the peak period | sen/kWh | 36.50 | |
| For all kWh during the off-peak period | sen/kWh | 22.40 | |

**Notes:

1. This new Standby rate (as of 1st January 2014) is applicable to the following customers:-

- All new co-generation customers; and
- Existing co-generation customers who wish to migrate to this new Standby rate

2. For existing co-generation customers who wish to maintain the previous Standby (Firm and Non-Firm) rates, the previous

Standby (Firm and Non-Firm) rates together with the new Top-Up rate (as of 1st January 2014) will be applicable

3. 1.6% for Feed-in Tariff (FiT) is imposed on consumers' monthly bill (excluding Domestic consumers with monthly consumption of 300kWh and below)

effective from 1st January 2014